

GAHC020001082026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/27/2026

MR. MEDOSAYI NYEKHA
S/O LATE MR. THEYEVEYI NYEKHA, R/O CHESEZU VILLAGE, PO/PS
CHETHEBA, PHEK, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA 2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SCERT
NAGALAND
KOHIMA - 797004

3:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
KOHIMA - 797121

4:MR. VEVOSAYI NYEKHA
PRESENTLY WORKING AS MTS IN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
CHETHEBA
PHEK
NAGALAND - 79710

Advocate for the Petitioner : A. ZHO, C. LOSOU,V KOZA,ATSIZO KENSE

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

Date : 23-04-2026

Ms. Neiteo Koza, learned counsel submits that she has received the power to appear on behalf of the respondent no. 4 (private respondent) and seeks some time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant