

GAHC020001082026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/27/2026

MR. MEDOSAYI NYEKHA
S/O LATE MR. THEYEVEYI NYEKHA, R/O CHESEZU VILLAGE, PO/PS
CHETHEBA, PHEK, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,
KOHIMA 2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SCERT
NAGALAND
KOHIMA - 797004

3:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
KOHIMA - 797121

4:MR. VEVOSAYI NYEKHA
PRESENTLY WORKING AS MTS IN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
CHETHEBA
PHEK
NAGALAND - 79710

Advocate for the Petitioner : A. ZHO, C. LOSOU,V KOZA,ATSIZO KENSE

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 16.07.2026

Ms. Loreno Lotha, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 prays for some time to file a counter affidavit. Her prayer is allowed.

Mr. A. Zho, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is a minor typographical error in line No.7 of paragraph 5 of the application, wherein instead of "boys" the word "girls" have been mentioned.

The said error shall be corrected in presence of Registry officials.

The prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

List this matter after four weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant